AN ACT TO RAISE THE PROPERTY TAX HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. G.S. 105-277.1(a), G.S. 105-277.1(b)(1) and G.S. 105-309(f) are 

amended by deleting the words "seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500)", and inserting in 

lieu thereof the words "eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500)". 

Sec. 2. (a) On September 1 of each year, the tax collector of each county and the tax 

collector of each city shall furnish to the Secretary of Revenue a list containing the name and 

address of each person who has qualified in that year for the exemption provided in